
The SLA 4th Barebow WA18 & Head to Heads 
Sunday 9th February 2025 
Results 

Sponsored by 

Rank Archer Club 
1 Oliver Gray Derwent Bowmen Archery Club 
2 Karl Crossland South Leeds Archers 
3 Linton Oxley South Leeds Archers 
4 Sebastian Bruckbauer ASKOE Steyrermühl Bogensport 
5 Bilal Mohammed Saloo South Leeds Archers 
5 Adam Cocking Selby Archers 
5 Stuart Houghton South Leeds Archers 
5 Matt Challinor Bowmen of Rutland 
9 Andrew Roe South Leeds Archers 
9 Duncan Riding Clophill Archery Club 
9 John Rush South Leeds Archers 
9 Kevin Oddy South Leeds Archers 
9 Ashley Tandy South Leeds Archers 
9 Ian Collins The Foxes 
9 Martin Pownall Selby Archers 
9 Richard Walters Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 
17 Dave Holland Peak Field Archers 
17 Robin Hardcastle South Leeds Archers 
17 Colin Green South Leeds Archers 
17 Euan O’Connor Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield 
17 Jitesh Mistry South Leeds Archers 
17 David Clayton Wigan & Orrell Archers 
17 Steve Wallace Wakefield Archers 
17 Thomas Atkins Bowmen of Rutland 
17 Asher Matthews South Leeds Archers 
17 Gareth Thomas Keyworth Archers 

 
Gents Seniors 

17 Chris Devilliers GriƯin Archers 

17 Perry Ismangil Ringinglow Archers 
17 Neil Bowden Long Buckby Archery Club 

17 Damien Fitzgerald South Leeds Archers 
17 Nick Thompson Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield 
17 Peter JeƯrey Harvester Archers 

Junior Awards   

   
Classification Archer Club 

U16 Gents Asher Matthews South Leeds Archers 

U21 Gents Euan O’Connor Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield 

   

Women's Seniors 
 

Rank Archer Club 

1 Beth Frost Lichfield Archers 
2 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 
3 Wendy Hewkin Barnsley Archery Club 
4 Angela Oxley South Leeds Archers 
5 Treena May South Leeds Archers 
5 Mehwish Siddiqui South Leeds Archers 
5 Jeanine Williams Bronte Archers 
5 Leigh Hallam South Leeds Archers 
9 Hannah Harding South Leeds Archers 
9 Iris Weatherley Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 
9 Janet French Bridlington Bay 

Many thanks to R-Core Custom Bow Grips & Accessories, Anton Wilhelm, Border 
Archery & Podium Bowstrings for donating raƯle prizes to our charity raƯle.  A total 
of £282 was raised for the charity, Cancer Support Yorkshire (https://
cancersupportyorkshire.org.uk). 
 



The SLA 4th Barebow WA18 & Head to Heads 
Sunday 8th February 2026 
Qualification Results 

Sponsored by 

Bilal Mohammed Saloo South Leeds Archers 60 6 14 519 
Oliver Gray Derwent Bowmen Archery Club 60 9 10 513 
Sebastian Bruckbauer ASKOE Steyrermühl Bogensport 60 2 12 503 
Linton Oxley South Leeds Archers 60 7 9 498 
Adam Cocking Selby Archers 60 6 15 494 
Ian Collins The Foxes 60 2 10 487 
Matt Challinor Bowmen of Rutland 60 1 7 483 
Euan O’Connor Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield  60 2 7 477 
Karl Crossland South Leeds Archers 60 8 16 469 
Martin Pownall Selby Archers 60 1 7 468 
Stuart Houghton South Leeds Archers 60 2 5 466 
David Clayton Wigan & Orrell Archers  60 1 7 462 
Kevin Oddy South Leeds Archers  60 1 6 461 
Ashley Tandy South Leeds Archers 59 0 13 457 
Damien Fitzgerald South Leeds Archers  60 2 8 451 
Andrew Roe South Leeds Archers 60 4 9 446 
Robin Hardcastle South Leeds Archers 60 4 8 442 
Richard Walters Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 60 2 7 442 
Gareth Thomas Keyworth Archers 59 3 8 439 
Steve Wallace The Wakefield Archers 60 2 7 437 
John Rush South Leeds Archers 60 5 10 436 
Chris Devilliers GriƯin Archers 60 2 7 436 
Perry Ismangil Ringinglow Archers 60 1 9 432 
Colin Green South Leeds Archers 60 2 8 432 
Duncan Riding Clophill Archery Club 58 0 2 424 
Neil Bowden Long Buckby Archery Club 60 2 6 422 
Peter JeƯrey Harvester Archers 60 1 2 417 
Jitesh Mistry South Leeds Archers 58 0 6 403 
Thomas Atkins Bowmen of Rutland 56 1 2 384 
Asher Matthews  South Leeds Archers 58 2 4 378 
Nick Thompson Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield 60 1 3 356 
Dave Holland Peak Field Archers  56 0 4 344 
Michael Hetherington  South Leeds Archers 51 0 1 313 
David Wolfson South Leeds Archers      DNS 
Albert Williams Bronte Archers      DNS 
Karl Walker St Georges Archery Club      DNS 

Archer Club Hits X’s Golds Score 

Beth Frost Lichfield Archers 56 7 11 487 
Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 60 2 3 475 
Mehwish Siddiqui  South Leeds Archers  60 6 6 455 
Leigh Hallam South Leeds Archers 60 4 7 441 
Angela Oxley South Leeds Archers 60 1 6 438 
Wendy Hewkin Barnsley Archery Club 60 2 5 424 
Jeanine Williams Bronte Archers 60 1 4 401 
Treena May  South Leeds Archers 60 3 3 373 
Hannah Harding South Leeds Archers 59 0 3 347 
Janet French  Bridlington Bay 55 1 3 294 
Iris Weatherley Burton Constable Company of Bowmen 37 1 2 168 
Evia Houghton South Leeds Archers       DNS 

Archer Club Hits X’s Golds Score 


